

a California joint powers agency

1776 Tribute Road, Suite 150 Sacramento, CA 95815 Office: 916.263.3346 Fax: 916.263.3341 www.calfairs.com

NOTICE CALIFORNIA AUTHORITY OF RACING FAIRS LIVE RACING COMMITTEE MEETING TOM MARTINEZ, CHAIR 1:00 P.M., MONDAY, MAY 6, 2024

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the California Authority of Racing Live Racing Committee will commence at 1:00 P.M., Monday, May 6, 2024. The meeting will be held via teleconference originating at the CARF Office, 1776 Tribute Road, Suite 150, Sacramento, CA 95815.

CARF will provide a teleconference option for its upcoming public meeting. Public and members of the California Authority of Racing Live Racing Committee may participate via teleconference.

Dial-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 Meeting ID: 867 3397 8889 Access Code: 682180

Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86733978889

Alameda County Fair 4501 Pleasanton Ave. Pleasanton, CA 94566

Big Fresno Fair 1121 S. Chance Ave. Fresno, CA 93702 California State Fair & Exposition 1600 Exposition Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95815

Humboldt County Fair 1250 5th Street Ferndale, CA 9553695206



a California joint powers agency

1776 Tribute Road, Suite 150 Sacramento, CA 95815 Office: 916.263.3346 Fax: 916.263.3341 www.calfairs.com

AGENDA CALIFORNIA AUTHORITY OF RACING FAIRS LIVE RACING COMMITTEE MEETING TOM MARTINEZ, CHAIR 1:00 P.M., MONDAY, MAY 6, 2024

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the California Authority of Racing Fairs Live Racing Committee will commence at 1:00 P.M., Monday, May 6, 2024. The meeting will be held via teleconference originating at the CARF Office in Sacramento.

AGENDA

- I. Date, Time, and Location of Next Meeting: TBD.
- II. Public Comment.
- III. Report, Discussion and Action, if any, on the 2024 Thoroughbred Owners of California Horseman's Agreement.
- IV. Report, Discussion and Action, if any, on 2024 Race Dates.
- V. Report, Discussion and Action, if any, on 2025 Race Dates.